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COMMUNITY SPORT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT (CSPD) - Spring 2024 Awardees

Organization Name
Comox Valley Ringette Association
Basketball BC
Houston Mountain Bike Association
Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat Club
Vanderhoof and District Minor Hockey Association
Vancouver Adaptive Snow Sports
Rossland Figure Skating Club
Tripleshot Cycling Club
North Shore Table Tennis Society
BC Ultimate Society
Greater Vernon Ringette Association
Tzeachten Youth Soccer Association
Northern Edge Sport Association
Westshore Velox Valgallians RFC
Langley Blades Speed Skating Club
Capital Region Female Minor Hockey Association
Fort Canoe & Kayak Club
Kamloops Canoe and Kayak Club

Williams Lake Basketball Association

Project Name
Female Leadership Development
Break the Bias
Intro to Mountain Biking
Crew rowing
Intro to Hockey Program
BC Deaf Sports Program
Canskate
Tripleshot Cycling Youth Program
Table Tennis for Brain Health
Women's Coaching Certification
Ringette Development Camps
TzeachtenFC Spring & Fall Programs
Move Freely Expanded Program
Westshore Girls Can Rugby
Girls Go Fastl
Goalie Development Program
Paddle All
Master's Program

WLBA Expansion

Funding Amount
$ 3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3.000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3.000
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3,000

August 2024

Community
Courtenay
Langley
Houston
Vernon
Vanderhoof
North Vancouver
Rossland
Victoria
North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vernon
Chilliwack
Smithers
Victoria
Port Coquitlam
Victoria
Langley
Kamloops

Williams Lake
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Osoyoos Lake Paddling Club
Greater Victoria Ringetfte Association
Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club
Burnaby Canoe & Kayak Club
Castlegar Nordic Ski Club

Nelson Baseball Association
Nicomekl Rowing Club

Witset Recreation

SEAPARC Leisure Complex

Dragon Boat Paddling

Youth Ringette - Gym

recreational gymnastics & parkour
Intro to Sprint for Youth

Skier Development Program

Girls Baseball

Fit for Life

Safe Bicycling

Learn to Play Lacrosse
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2,950
2,860
2,500
2,200
2,100
1,750
1,600
1,500
1,500

August 2024

Osoyoo0s
Victoria
Terrace
Burnaby
Castlegar
Nelson
White Rock

Smithers

Sooke



