

COMMUNITY SPORT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT (CSPD) – Spring 2024 Awardees				
Organization Name	Project Name	Funding Amount	Community	
Comox Valley Ringette Association	Female Leadership Development	\$ 3,000	Courtenay	
Basketball BC	Break the Bias	\$ 3,000	Langley	
Houston Mountain Bike Association	Intro to Mountain Biking	\$ 3,000	Houston	
Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat Club	Crew rowing	\$ 3,000	Vernon	
Vanderhoof and District Minor Hockey Association	Intro to Hockey Program	\$ 3,000	Vanderhoof	
Vancouver Adaptive Snow Sports	BC Deaf Sports Program	\$ 3,000	North Vancouver	
Rossland Figure Skating Club	Canskate	\$ 3,000	Rossland	
Tripleshot Cycling Club	Tripleshot Cycling Youth Program	\$ 3,000	Victoria	
North Shore Table Tennis Society	Table Tennis for Brain Health	\$ 3,000	North Vancouver	
BC Ultimate Society	Women's Coaching Certification	\$ 3,000	Vancouver	
Greater Vernon Ringette Association	Ringette Development Camps	\$ 3,000	Vernon	
Tzeachten Youth Soccer Association	TzeachtenFC Spring & Fall Programs	\$ 3,000	Chilliwack	
Northern Edge Sport Association	Move Freely Expanded Program	\$ 3,000	Smithers	
Westshore Velox Valgallians RFC	Westshore Girls Can Rugby	\$ 3,000	Victoria	
Langley Blades Speed Skating Club	Girls Go Fast!	\$ 3,000	Port Coquitlam	
Capital Region Female Minor Hockey Association	Goalie Development Program	\$ 3,000	Victoria	
Fort Canoe & Kayak Club	Paddle All	\$ 3,000	Langley	
Kamloops Canoe and Kayak Club	Master's Program	\$ 3,000	Kamloops	
Williams Lake Basketball Association	WLBA Expansion	\$ 3,000	Williams Lake	



Osoyoos Lake Paddling Club	Dragon Boat Paddling	\$ 2,950	Osoyoos
Greater Victoria Ringette Association	Youth Ringette - Gym	\$ 2,860	Victoria
Terrace Peaks Gymnastics Club	recreational gymnastics & parkour	\$ 2,500	Terrace
Burnaby Canoe & Kayak Club	Intro to Sprint for Youth	\$ 2,200	Burnaby
Castlegar Nordic Ski Club	Skier Development Program	\$ 2,100	Castlegar
Nelson Baseball Association	Girls Baseball	\$ 1,750	Nelson
Nicomekl Rowing Club	Fit for Life	\$ 1,600	White Rock
Witset Recreation	Safe Bicycling	\$ 1,500	Smithers
SEAPARC Leisure Complex	Learn to Play Lacrosse	\$ 1,500	Sooke